



## Declaration of compliance

*For all items intended to come in contact with food*





### House Doctor ApS

Industrivej 29  
7430 Ikast  
Denmark

Owner/Contact person: **Gitte Juhl Capel**

*We hereby declare that beneath item numbers/products complies with the provisions of EU regulation 1935/2004/EU and the DK notice no. 822.*

### Picture:

<p><b>Sn0600</b> Red wine glass, Check, dia.: 7.3 cm, h.: 23.5 cm</p> 	<p><b>Sn0601</b> White wine glass, Check, dia.: 7 cm, h.: 22 cm</p> 
<p><b>Sn0602</b> Champagne glass, Check, dia.: 5.2 cm, h.: 26.5 cm</p> 	<p><b>Sn0603</b> Water/beer glass, Check, dia.: 7 cm, h.: 18 cm</p> 



**Item number(s):** Sn0600+01+02+03  
**Item description:** Glasses  
**Series name:** Check  
**Material(s):** Glass  
**Color(s):** Transparent

**Test(s):****1. European Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC – Leachable Lead and Cadmium**

Method : With reference to European Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC. Analysis was performed by Atomic Absorption Spectrometry.

Test Item	Results	Reporting Limit	Category 2 Limit
	1		
Released Lead (mg/L)	ND	0.1	4.0
Released Cadmium (mg/L)	ND	0.01	0.3
Volume of 4% Acetic acid used (mL)	360	--	--
Height (mm)	100	--	--
Diameter (mm)	71	--	--
<b>Comment</b>	PASS	--	--

**2. Danish Ordinance on materials and articles intended for food contact (BEK nr 822 of 26 June 2013) – Leachable Lead and Cadmium in Ceramic Food contact materials and articles**

Method : With reference to Danish Ordinance on materials and articles intended for food contact (BEK nr 822 of 26 June 2013). Analysis was performed by Atomic Absorption Spectrometry.

Test Item	Transparent Glass w/ White Printing	Reporting Limit	Category 2 Limit
	1		
Released Lead (mg/L)	ND	0.1	4.0
Released Cadmium (mg/L)	ND	0.01	0.3
Volume of 4% Acetic acid used (mL)	360	--	--
Height (mm)	100	--	--
Diameter (mm)	71	--	--
<b>Comment</b>	PASS	--	--



house doctor

**Mark:**

All our products, which comply with the required directives and regulations for materials intended to come in contact with food, are marked with wine glass and fork symbol, which shows our customers and the end users, that the product is in comply with the EU laws for food-contact materials.

Wine glass and fork symbol:



House Doctor ApS  
Industrivej 29-DK-7430 Ikast  
Phone +45 97 25 27 14

Place: Ikast, Industrivej 29, DK

Date: 18-01-16

Signature:

*The signature is written on behalf of House Doctor ApS*